



2019:CGHC:18991

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 213 of 2006

Prem Lal **Versus** A. Chamar & others.

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

06.02.2019	Mr. S. K. Guha, Advocate for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 1, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration, I.A. No. 1 is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. List the matter for admission in the week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Pawan	