



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**SA No. 213 of 2006**

Premalal S/o Lobhiram Gond, aged about 36 years, R/o Village Kantahardi, Tahsil and District Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.

---Appellant**Versus**

1. A. Chamar S/o Tejram, aged about 18 yrs.
B. Bandabarhin W/o late Tejram, aged about 48 yrs.
C. M. Chameli (Minor) D/o Tejram, aged about 9 yrs.
D. Kumari Nira (Minor) D/o Tejram, aged about 6 yrs.
(1.C & 1.D are minor, through their mother Bandabarhin W/o Late Tejram, aged about 48 years)
2. Brajmohan S/o Ramcharan, aged about 22 years.
3. Bijelal (Minor) S/o Ramcharan, aged about 14 years, Through his mother Urmila W/o Late Ramcharan, aged about 50 yrs.
4. Urmila W/o late Ramcharan, aged about 50 years.
All are the agriculturist by profession and are the R/o Village Kantahardi, Tahsil and District Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.
5. Mu. Uktimati W/o Shyam Kumar, aged about 40 years. R/o Village Faliyamuda (Sapos) Tahsil Dabhara, Distt. Bilaspur, at present Distt. Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh.
6. State of Chhattisgarh, Through Collector, Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.
7. Shanti Bai D/o Parsu R/o Village Kantahardi, Tahsil and District Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.

---- Respondents

For Appellant	:	Mr. Sanjay Patel, Advocate
For Respondents	:	Ms. Rashmi Sen, Advocate
For State	:	Ms. Shivali Dubey, Panel Lawyer



Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal
Order on Board

11/07/2019

1. Counsel for the appellant pleads no instructions.
2. In view of the above, as the appellant's counsel has no instructions from the appellant, this Court has no other option but to dismiss the second appeal for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the second appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge