

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 213 of 2006****PREM LAL *versus* A.CHAMAR AND OTHERS****Order Sheet**

07/05/2026	Mr. Sanjay Patel, learned counsel for the appellant. Ms. Hameeda Siddiqui, learned counsel for respective respondents. Let the record of the trial Court as well as the appellate Court be called forthwith. Post this matter on 19th of June, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ami	